
2018 Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Replacement Program
City of Urbana
Plan Holders List - 5/24/18 - 3:45PM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
5/16/2018 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Road Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com
5/16/2018 McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus 1175 Dublin Road Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 Dodge.Docs@construction.com
5/16/2018 A&B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Road Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com
5/16/2018 J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 1250 E. U.S. Hwy. 36 Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net
5/21/2018 Alexander Concrete Construction, Inc. Mr. Robb King 1671 Co. Rd. 5 N. Bellefontaine OH 43311 937-686-6145 937-355-9244 rob@alexanderconcrete.com
5/21/2018 Construct Connect Ms. Megan Anderson 3825 Edwards Rd., Suite 800 Cincinnati OH 45209 800-364-2059 866-570-8187 megan.anderson@constructconnect.com
5/22/2018 ADC Concrete Mr. Charles Raeth 1857 St. Rt. 571 W. Greenville OH 45331 937-469-5376 charles.raeth@gmail.com
5/23/2018 McGuire Farm & Excavating Ms. Tonya McGuire 2576 Church Rd. Urbana OH 43078 937-605-3333 mcguirefx@ctcn.net
5/24/2018 Performance Site Development Mr. Rusty Trimbach 1342 Spangler Rd. Fairborn OH 45324 937-410-4645 937-879-4737 rustytrimbach@aol.com


